© Copyright 2020   ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD,   Technical
Services
Simpson &
Westinghouse(NZ Only)
TOP LOAD WASHING MACHINES
 Issue:  2
 Technical Publication Nº WM1096 Date:  11/23
ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

Release Date
1 New gearbox and seal assembly 02/2020
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
 Page 3  WM1096
CONTENTS
MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY......................................................................................... 2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION......................................................................................................... 2
EXPLODED VIEWS & PARTS LISTS ........................................................................................................ 4
MODEL: SWT6055TMWA & WWT6055TMWA ................................................................................... 4
TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY 4
MODEL: SWT6055TMWA & WWT6055TMWA ................................................................................... 6
CABINET ASSEMBLY 6
MODEL: SWT6055TMWA & WWT6055TMWA ................................................................................... 8
SPIN & OUTER BOWLS ASSEMBLY  8
MODEL: SWT6055TMWA & WWT6055TMWA ................................................................................. 10
DRIVE ASSEMBLY 10
DIAGRAMS........................................................................................................................................ 12
WIRING DIAGRAM 12
NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. = Not Illustrated
 N.P.A. = No Part Available
 N.P.N. = Not Used on this
Model
 Page 4  WM1096
EXPLODED VIEWS & PARTS LISTS
MODEL: SWT6055TMWA & WWT6055TMWA
TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY
 Page 5  WM1096
ITEM PART No Description  SWT6055 WWT6055
1 A12916601 LID & GLASS ASSEMBLY - MINI 1 1
2 A13314401 KNOB ASSY 1 1
3 119122401 SCREW HWH NO.10-16 ABX1/2 2 2
4 A12231502 CONTROL PANEL ASSY SWT6055 1
4 A12231505 CONTROL PANEL ASSY WWT6055  1
5 A12243002 PANEL TOP MINI -FACELIFT 1 1
6 A12243401 Cover DRAWER MINI 1 1
8 A12374401 LID HINGE L - MINI 1 1
8A A13026201 LID HINGE R - MINI 1 1
9 A13026301 HINGE SUPPORT L - MINI 1 1
9A A13026401 HINGE SUPPORT R - MINI 1 1
10 119125100 SCREW FLAT PH M4X12MM TAPTITE 2 2
12 119125200 SCREW M5 X 16.5 HW 4 4
13 A13024101 DAMPER LID - RH CW 1 1
14 A13024201 DAMPER LID - LH CCW 1 1
15 A02562903 COVER REED SWITCH 1 1
16 119121500 SCREW FL HD S/TAPP 6X1/2 S/S 1 1
17 119120100 CLAMP CAPACITOR 1439/17/320 1 1
17A 119121601 SCREW PAN PH 7-19*1/2 HILO 1 1
18 119011213 CAPACITOR 12UF/450VAC 5% S2 1 1
18A 809043102 CAP CAPACITOR 1 1
19 A00951802 SENSOR PRESSURE 1 1
20 119247303 GROMMET PANEL TOP SILICONE 2 2
21 A12297402 SCREEN DETERGENT DISPENSER 1 1
22 119121901 SCREW FLANGE 7-19X1/2 HILO 2 2
23 119030200 VALVE INLET 1-WAY HOT ALEXIS 1 1
24 119030100 VALVE INLET 1-WAY ALEXIS 1 1
25 119260400 BRACKET-KNOCK OFF SWITCH 1 1
26 119020300 SWITCH KNOCK OFF 1 1
27 119121500 SCREW FL HD S/TAPP 6X1/2 S/S 1 1
28 A12243102 COVER VALVE 1 1
29 119270754 VALVE INSERT 1 1
30 A00175010B PCBA MBUI MINI Agi -EVA16C30-S6055 1 1
31 119121901 SCREW FLANGE 7-19X1/2 HILO x x
32 119245300 LEVER KNOCK OFF 1 1
33 119000904 SWITCH LID REED 1 1
34 A12522504 POWER CORD TL AU 1 1
35 A12244601 NOZZLE ECO RINSE 1 1
36 119357101 GROMMET VALVE INLET 2 2
 A12241902 HARNESS-ASSY COMPLETE 1 1
 Page 6  WM1096